

# MORRIS COUNTY MUA

## Price Proposal Table

**Bid# 2020-SW03**

**Fuel Pump and Aboveground Storage Tank**

**Wednesday, December 16, 2020**

**2:00 p.m.**

**PROPOSAL FROM:** @ 140 HRS. T.R. WENIGER, INC.

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$ 24,246.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 93,240.00
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 93,240.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>				\$ 186,480.00

**Total Bid Price**

**\$ 186,480.00**

**PROPOSAL FROM:** @ 1403 HRS. INDEPENDENCE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$	\$	\$	\$
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$	\$	\$	\$
<b>Total Bid Price</b>	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 184,000.00

**Total Bid Price**

**\$ 184,000.00**

# MORRIS COUNTY MUA

## Price Proposal Table

**PROPOSAL FROM:** AURORA ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.  
① 1406 HRS.

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$	\$	\$	\$
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$	\$	\$	\$
<b>Total Bid Price</b>	<b>\$ 92,232.00</b>	<b>\$ 28,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 83,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 203,232.00</b>

<b>Total Bid Price</b>	<b>\$ 203,232.00</b>
------------------------	----------------------

**PROPOSAL FROM:** A & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
① 1407 HRS.

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$	\$	\$	\$
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$	\$	\$	\$
<b>Total Bid Price</b>	<b>\$ 98,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 41,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 106,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 245,200.00</b>

<b>Total Bid Price</b>	<b>\$ 245,200.00</b>
------------------------	----------------------

# MORRIS COUNTY MUA

## Price Proposal Table

**PROPOSAL FROM:** WILLIAM KOHL CONSTRUCTION  
@ 1409HRS.

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$ 88,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 146,760.00
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$ 88,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 146,760.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>				\$ 293,400.00

**Total Bid Price** \$ 293,400.00

**PROPOSAL FROM:** (KAREN BUNIAK) @ 1410HRS.  
TTI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$ 53,169.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 43,633.00	\$ 111,942.00
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$ 53,169.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 43,633.00	\$ 111,942.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>				\$ 223,884.00

**Total Bid Price** \$ 223,884.00

# MORRIS COUNTY MUA

## Price Proposal Table

**PROPOSAL FROM:** IRON HILL CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
ⓐ 1412 HRS.

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$ 37,155.00	\$ 16,270.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 101,125.00
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$ 37,155.00	\$ 16,270.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 101,125.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>				\$ 202,250.00

**Total Bid Price** \$ 202,250.00

**PROPOSAL FROM:** T SLACK ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES  
ⓐ 1413 HRS.

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$ 21,325.00	\$ 15,348.00	\$ 56,565.00	\$ 92,238.00
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$ 21,325.00	\$ 15,348.00	\$ 56,565.00	\$ 92,238.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>				\$ 186,476.00

**Total Bid Price** \$ 186,476.00

# MORRIS COUNTY MUA

## Price Proposal Table

**PROPOSAL FROM:** ERC ENVIRONMENTAL  
@ 1414 HRS.

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$ 13,805.00	\$ 15,565.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 75,000.00
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$ 13,805.00	\$ 15,565.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 75,000.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>				\$ 150,000.00

**Total Bid Price** \$ 150,000.00

**PROPOSAL FROM:**

Location	Labor	Fuel Pump	Aboveground Storage Tank	Total
Parsippany Transfer Station	\$	\$	\$	\$
Mount Olive Transfer Station	\$	\$	\$	\$
<b>Total Bid Price</b>				\$

**Total Bid Price**